# CARDIO THORACIC & NEURO SCIENCES CENTRE ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Dated: 10.02.2015

Subject: Purchase of Roller Pump 220V/50Hz from M/s J. Mitra & Bros (authorized distributor of M/s Terumo India Pvt. Ltd on proprietary basis for the department of CTVS, AIIMS.

The requirement of above mentioned item received from Department of CTVS, CNC. The competent authority recommended to purchase above mentioned item as proprietary item of M/s Terumo India Pvt. Ltd. The Proforma Invoice submitted by the department of CTVS & PAC certificate provided by the department are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Asstt. Stores Officer, C.N. Centre at AIIMS on or before **27.02.2015** up to **4:30 P.M.**, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours faithfully

(Asstt. Stores Officer, CNC)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

- 1. PAC Certificated enclosed.
- 2. Proforma Invoice.



JMB/313

16th January, 2015

The Director,
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
Ansari Nagar,
NEW DELHI- 110029

Dear Sir,

#### Reg.: Supply of Roller Pump for Sarns Heart Lung Machine.

As desired by you we are enclosing herewith the following:

- Proforma Invoice No. JMB/2015/SARNS/4 dated 16.01.2015 for Rs. 7,35,000.00 for the supply of Roller Pump for Sarns Heart Lung Machine.
- 2. Proprietary Certificate.
- 3. Certificate that our firm has not supplied the same item at lower rates quoted in the quotation to any Government organization or any other institution during past one year.

We sincerely hope you will find the above in order and shall confirm the same by placing your valuable order at an early date.

Thanking you,

The Stere Officer

The Stere Officer

The Stere Officer

The Stere Officer

The Showing we require 2 pumps for

The Leart hung machine of OT8, which is Manager

aware than 10 years old. This pump is for the Sams 8000

Leart hung machine.

This porfer mas is for One pump

The porfer mas is for One pump

The Acade Decess

The Acade Dece

## ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-29

#### PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1	Item/Type/Model No. required Roller pump 220V/	50 Hz. (164	07)
	alongwith specification.  Is the item a spare part Spare Peessory for Sarry	ne Hront Lun	a machine
2	Is the item a spare part Spare 17 eees 8074	15.17 2007 2 11	(8000)
	attachmer of accessory for an		大型
	existing equipment.		
	1 - na1/- di	Rage	1 A

Name of the manufacturers/supplier M/S, J. PLUYER N 10805. of the item proposed by the indentor.

Are the sole manufacturers/sold MJS. Terumo Inclia PV/distributors of the item

Is there any other item with similar/equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured, Demanding Officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other.

6. What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply of use other substitutes.

7 Why open/limited tender can't be resorted properietary Teme to, for locating alternative source.

Are the proprietory items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not.

Any other justification for procuring item from single source.

Signature of Indentor 20 (Demanding Officer) No.

(COUNTERSIGNED)
(Head of the Department)

I certify that the item at Sr. No. 1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve on use full purpose in this particular case.

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)

 A & BROS. / P.O. Box : 2809, 20 Double Storey Market, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060

 none : 91-11-28745033, 28744073 Fax: 91-11-28742668, 91-11-28742691

 in jmitradelhi@gmail.com : jmbdelhi@bol.net.in



## PROFORMA INVOICE

		No. JMB/2015/SARNS/4	DA	TE: 16.01.2015
TO MITTAL & O Talk phone 1 D C mode instru	SČAS, 170. e v 1-11-267 st 100. Julia Dranaško	The Director,	CASE MARK	
ADDRESS		All India Institute of Medical Sciences,		
		Ansari Nagar,		
		NEW DELHI-110029		
P.O.No.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		ACCESSORY OF SARNS HEART LUNG MACHINE	RS.	RS.
	1	Roller Pump 220V/50Hz. of Sarns Heart Lung Machine	7,00,000.00	7,00,000.00
		DVAT @ 5%:		7,00,000.00 35,000.00
		GRAND TOTAL :		7,35,000.00

DELIVERY FROM STOCK OR WITHIN 6-8 WEEKS AFTER CONFIRMATION OF ORDER.

PAYMENT AGAINST DELIVERY.

auhace'

THE QUOTED ITEM CARRIES A WARRANTY OF 12 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF DELIVERY.

VALIDITY: 30 DAYS

The Proforma Invoice is subject to revision in case of any fluctuation in current exchange parity rate and any changes in the statutory rate of taxes and duties.

J. MITRA & BROS.

For J. MITRA & BROS.
Millow

Manager

RN/DN

& BROS. / P.O. Box : 2809, 20 Double Storey Market, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060 one : 91-11-28745033, 28744073 Fax: 91-11-28742668, 91-11-28742691 jmitradelhi@gmail.com : jmbdelhi@bol.net.in



16<sup>th</sup> January, 2015

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We hereby solemnly affirm and declare that our firm has not supplied the same items at rates lower than the rates quoted in the quotation to any Government organization or any other Institution in the past one year.

For J. MITRA & BROS

ullow

Manage



### TERUMO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

1601 & 1602 Tower B 16th floor Unitedh Cyber Park Sector 39 Gurgaon, Haryana 122001, India T: +91-124 4718700 F: +91-124 4718718

28th August, 2014

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

### PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that following products are proprietary products of Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation, 6200, Jackson Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103-9300, U.S.A.

#### Products:

TERUMO SARNS SYSTEM 9000

TERUMO SARNS SYSTEM 8000

TERUMO SARNS APS-1

TERUMO SARNS STERNAL SAW

TERUMO BLOOD TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM TCM II

TERUMO BLOOD TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM HEMOTHERM

We authorized J. MITRA & BROS., 20, Double Storey Market, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi 110060 to collect the order for spare parts on our behalf.

This certificate is valid till 31<sup>st</sup> March 2015 from the signature date and shall be unconditionally terminated on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2015 unless Terumo India Pvt. Ltd. issues a renewal certificate prior to the indicated expiry date.

For Terumo India Pvt. Ltd.

Sudipta Ghosh

Head - CV & ME

Factor. 15